
Place PILOTE VOITURES ANNÉE BONUS TOTAL

1 LEGENNE Vincent OPEL COMMODORE GS 1974 25 18 22 25 22 5 117 117
2 PERRET Bernard ALPINE A110 1975 13 25 13 15 14 5 85 85
3 THIRION Camille ALFA ROMEO Giulia gt 1968 17 6 22 17 4 66 66
4 HERMANS Michel ALFA ROMEO Giulietta 1964 16 20 14 8 4 62 62
5 VANDERMOLEN Stéphane ALFA ROMEO Alfetta gtv 1978 15 10 16 13 4 58 58
6 WANTE Jean Philippe CHEVROLET Corvette 1975 16 17 13 3 49 49
7 FAHY Michael MG B 1974 10 14 9 10 4 47 47
8 LEFEVRE Michel RENAULT 8 Gordini 1968 22 18 40 40
9 BENACCHIO Philippe PORSCHE 911 Carrera 1976 8 11 16 3 38 38
10 DEDRY José RENAULT 5 Alpine 1978 9 15 7 3 34 34
11 WEIDIG René CHEVROLET Corvette 1965 11 18 1 3 33 33
12 EVRARD Jacques PORSCHE 911 1972 12 20 32 32
12 ROUXEL Yves DAF 66 Marathon 1979 7 13 9 3 32 32
14 SIMONIS Didier FORD Escort Mexico 1970 25 25 25
14 GUYOT Benoit LANCIA Fulvia 1600 HF 1970 25 25 25
14 GARCIA CASTAÑO, Juan Pedro AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 1984 25 25 25
17 DOUCET Philippe TVR 1979 11 12 23 23
18 GUEZENNEC Jean MGB GT 1973 22 22 22
18 BASSAS CANALETA Pep SEAT 124 2000 1979 22 22 22
20 KELLENBERGER Marcel RENAULT  Dauphine 1964 20 1 21 21
20 HANSEN Jean TRIUMPH 2000 1979 12 9 21 21
20 LAMBERT Didier AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 1979 15 6 21 21
20 VACHERON Jean Thierry PORSCHE 911 SC 1984 15 6 21 21
24 CHALSECHE Georges OPEL Manta SR 1978 20 20 20
24 SURROCA VEGA Ramon VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 1600 1979 20 20 20
24 DELPLANQUE Jean François PEUGEOT 104 ZS 1981 20 20 20
27 KONZ Guy MG B GT V8 1973 18 18 18
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27 DEMIR Cihan DAF 66 SL 1975 18 18 18
27 JUANOLA Pierre VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 1.6 1980 18 18 18
30 DEFAYS Didier BMW 1602 S 1973 17 17 17
30 DOMINGUEZ Julien PORSCHE 911 TARGA 1979 17 17 17
30 BERTELOOT Corinne PORSCHE 924 1983 17 17 17
33 SALTO GIMENO Santiago SEAT 124 D 1971 16 16 16
33 PLANCHE Francis MGB GT 1973 16 16 16
35 DIEDERICH Francis ALFA ROMEO Alfetta 1800 1978 15 15 15
36 COUSIN Xavier ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1300 1972 14 14 14
36 BIZZARILLI Alexis LEYLAND INNOCENTI COOPER 1974 14 14 14
36 DECRAENE Marc OPEL Manta gte 1979 14 14 14
39 FALGAS JARDINER Edo SEAT 127 CL 1979 13 13 13
40 KORNER Thomas FORD ESCORT 1970 12 12 12
40 PERRET Alain VW Golf GTI 1982 12 12 12
40 CORBATERA RODRIGUEZ Joan VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1 1983 12 12 12
43 GEIGY Alex TRIUMPH TR3A 1959 11 11 11
43 CASTELAIN Pablo ALFA ROMEO Giulia Bertone 1972 11 11 11
43 CUNILL BASAGAÑA Josep PORSCHE 911 SC 1981 11 11 11
46 LENS Henri ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1972 10 10 10
46 SALY Sébastien VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1 1980 10 10 10
48 GABRIELLE Julien PORSCHE 911 SC 1980 9 9 9
48 LESBROUSSART Franck AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK2 1962 8 8 8
48 COLIN Charles-Henri AUSTIN MORRIS 1974 8 8 8
48 VERSTRAETEN Gilbert OPEL Kadett 1974 8 8 8
52 COLLIARD Jean Pierre ALFA ROMEO Bertone 1972 7 7 7
52 EVRARD Jacques PORSCHE 911 1972 7 7 7
52 PIFFARE Eric PORSCHE 911 SC 1982 7 7 7
55 AZEMA Michel AUSTIN COOPER S 1963 6 6 6
55 LECUYER Jean Louis ALFA ROMEO Giulia Bertone 1972 6 6 6
57 CROUZET Roland PORSCHE 914 1970 5 5 5
57 VERSTRAETEN Gilbert OPEL Kadett C 1974 5 5 5
57 PETIT Jean-Paul BMW 2002 1974 5 5 5
57 JOMINET Michel PORSCHE 924 1981 5 5 5
61 LACOUR Bertrand BMW 2000 TII Touring 1971 4 4 4
61 PRUVOT Thomas LANCIA Fulvia 1300 S 1972 4 4 4
61 LAUTEL-SAULNIER Christophe SIMCA 1000 RALLYE 2 1977 4 4 4



64 GUARATO Daniel NSU 1200TT 1967 1 1 1 3 3
64 BAMAS Patricia DAF 66 MARATHON 1974 3 3 3
64 FUSADE Thierry AUTOBIANCHI A112 Abarth 1983 3 3 3
67 SERVAIS Philippe BMW 2002 TI 1972 2 2 2
67 KERSTEN Paul AUSTIN Mini Clubman 1275 GT 1973 2 2 2
67 TOUCHAGUES Wilfrid PEUGEOT 304 S CABRIOLET 1973 2 2 2
70 SENIURA Martine FACEL VEGA Facel III 1964 1 1 1
70 GROSSMANN Axel JAGUAR 3,8 S 1965 1 1 1
70 DELINCE Vincent FORD Cortina 1966 1 1 1
70 DARLEY Patrick MGB GT 1967 1 1 1
70 GERBER Michael LANCIA Fulvia HF1600 1972 1 1 1
70 WINZ René MG B GT 1973 1 1 1
70 HEINZ Wolfgang FORD Escort RS2000 1975 1 1 1
70 HENTATI Omar MERCEDES 200 1978 1 1 1
70 SORM Bernhard PORSCHE 924 1979 1 1 1
70 PEDRAGOSA Joan BMW E21 1981 1 1 1
80 BONGAIN Eric MGB GT 1967 X 0 0



Place PILOTE VOITURES ANNÉE BONUS TOTAL

1 LEGENNE Benoit OPEL COMMODORE GS 1974 25 22 25 22 4 98 98
2 PERRET Alexandre ALPINE A110 1975 13 25 13 15 14 5 85 85
3 PIGEOLET Daniel OPEL Manta gte 1979 14 16 20 14 8 5 77 77
4 DAMSEAUX Eric MG B GT V8 1973 18 25 25 3 71 71
5 LEFEVRE Bernard RENAULT 8 Gordini 1968 22 13 9 18 4 66 66
6 WANTE Marie Christine CHEVROLET Corvette 1975 16 17 13 3 49 49
7 FAHY Hilary MG B 1974 10 14 9 10 4 47 47
8 THIRION Elisabeth ALFA ROMEO Giulia gt 1968 17 10 13 3 43 43
9 THIRION Maxime ALFA ROMEO Giulia Gtv 1968 22 17 39 39
10 VAMPOUILLE Franck PORSCHE 911 Carrera 1976 8 11 16 3 38 38
11 GRASGES Marcel CHEVROLET Corvette 1965 11 18 1 3 33 33
12 HENRY Joel ALFA ROMEO Alfetta gtv 1978 15 16 31 31
13 BERNARD Christian PORSCHE 911 1972 20 7 27 27
14 GIRALT VALERO Sergi AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 1984 25 25 25
15 DOUCET Christine TVR 1979 11 12 23 23
16 DUFOSSE François MGB GT 1973 22 22 22
16 BASART NAVARRO Carles SEAT 124 2000 1979 22 22 22
18 LIECHTI Martina RENAULT  Dauphine 1964 20 1 21 21
18 LECUYER Maxime ALFA ROMEO Giulia Bertone 1972 11 10 21 21
18 DE ROOVER Cédric AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 1979 15 6 21 21
18 MAGNENAT Annette PORSCHE 911 SC 1984 15 6 21 21
22 GENGOUX Baptiste OPEL Manta SR 1978 20 20 20
22 MOLIST VEGA Miquel VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 1600 1979 20 20 20
22 DELPLANQUE Simon PEUGEOT 104 ZS 1981 20 20 20
25 COLLOVALD Raymond OPEL COMMODORE GS 1974 18 18 18
25 ARDIOT Sophie DAF 66 SL 1975 18 18 18
25 CARRERE Steve VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 1.6 1980 18 18 18
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28 PIROT Philippe BMW 1602 S 1973 17 17 17
28 FABRE David PORSCHE 911 TARGA 1979 17 17 17
28 BERTELOOT Christophe PORSCHE 924 1983 17 17 17
31 HERRERO JAUMOT Maria SEAT 124 D 1971 16 16 16
31 NOGIER Catherine MGB GT 1973 16 16 16
31 PANIER Noel RENAULT 5 Alpine 1978 9 7 16 16
34 DIEDERICH Thérèse ALFA ROMEO Alfetta 1800 1978 15 15 15
34 VINETTE Boris RENAULT 5 Alpine Gr 2 1978 15  15 15
36 GENET Alex ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1300 1972 14 14 14
36 GOUDOU Denis LEYLAND INNOCENTI COOPER 1974 14 14 14
38 VILA OTELLS Nuria SEAT 127 CL 1979 13 13 13
39 STURM André FORD ESCORT 1970 12 12 12
39 NOELANDERS Yves PORSCHE 911 1972 12 12 12
39 HANSEN Pit TRIUMPH 2000 1979 12 12 12
39 ROHMER Jean Luc VW Golf GTI 1982 12 12 12
39 REQUENA CASAS Joan VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1 1983 12 12 12
44 PLUESS Markus TRIUMPH TR3A 1959 11 11 11
44 FONT BARANERA Xavier PORSCHE 911 SC 1981 11 11 11
46 PIETRANTUONO Paul VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1 1980 10 10 10
47 DIEDERICH Pit TRIUMPH 2000 MKII 1970 9 9 9
47 GABRIELLE Dominique PORSCHE 911 SC 1980 9 9 9
49 LESBROUSSART Anne-Marie AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK2 1962 8 8 8
49 ESCARRA Marc AUTHI MORRIS 1974 8 8 8
49 PIRET Jean Marc OPEL Kadett 1974 8 8 8
52 COLLIARD Pierre ALFA ROMEO Bertone 1972 7 7 7
52 GICQUEL Patrick DAF 66 Marathon 1979 7 7 7
52 PULL Charles-Henri PORSCHE 911 SC 1982 7 7 7
55 LEGAVRE Laurent AUSTIN COOPER S 1963 6 6 6
55 LAUFFS Christian ALFA ROMEO Giulia GT 1968 6 6 6
55 LENS Henri ALFA ROMEO Giulia Bertone 1972 6 6 6
58 LOEB Jean Charles PORSCHE 914 1970 5 5 5
58 LAUFFS Christian OPEL Kadett C 1974 5 5 5
58 VIDAL Jean-Marie BMW 2002 1974 5 5 5
58 THOMAS Michel PORSCHE 924 1981 5 5 5
62 RIVIERE Robert BMW 2000 TII Touring 1971 4 4 4
62 MAUSSANG Camille LANCIA Fulvia 1300 S 1972 4 4 4



62 FRATICELLI Jean SIMCA 1000 RALLYE 2 1977 4 4 4
65 SUSSOT Olivier MGB GT 1967 X 3 3 3
65 PICQUOT François DAF 66 MARATHON 1974 3 3 3
65 BREANT Eric AUTOBIANCHI A112 Abarth 1983 3 3 3
68 BENOIT Jean-Claude NSU 1200TT 1967 1 1 2 2
68 VINETTE Arthur BMW 2002 TI 1972 2 2 2
68 KERSTEN Rudy AUSTIN Mini Clubman 1275 GT 1973 2 2 2
68 ORTIZ  Yaele PEUGEOT 304 S CABRIOLET 1973 2 2 2
72 SENIURA Etienne FACEL VEGA Facel III 1964 1 1 1
72 VOELKEL Andréas JAGUAR 3,8 S 1965 1 1 1
72 DELINCE Jean Francois FORD Cortina 1966 1 1 1
72 EGLI Ronald MERCEDES 200 1972 1 1 1
72 KUNG Christophe LANCIA Fulvia HF1600 1972 1 1 1
72 COINVZ Claude Alain MG B GT 1973 1 1 1
72 HEINZ Kilian FORD Escort RS2000 1975 1 1 1
72 NAEGELE Gunter PORSCHE 924 1979 1 1 1
72 BELTRI Josep BMW E21 1981 1 1 1



Place PILOTE VOITURES ANNÉE BONUS TOTAL

1 FOREST Sébastien PEUGEOT 304 S 1973 22 18 17 3 60 60
2 GASCOIN  Stéphane PORSCHE 914 1970 20 12 15 7 4 58 58
3 PHLIPS Jean Pol VOLVO Amazone 1968 5 X 9 17 14 5 50 50
4 COLLARD Pascal CLAN Crusader 1972 22 X 22 3 47 47
5 NORMAND Patrice OPEL GT 1972 20 25 45 45
6 MOESTERMANS Marcel TRANS EUROPE TE 2800 1975 13 18 6 3 40 40
7 KLUMPP Daniel AUSTIN Cooper S 1969 11 25 36 36
8 DREYFUS Jean Pierre LANCIA Fulvia Zagato 1972 9 11 8 3 31 31
8 LAMBERT Didier AUTOBIANCHI A112 Abarth 1979 15 16 31 31
10 SANCHEZ Claude MITSUBISHI COLT 1982 17 11 28 28
11 STINGLHAMBER Vincent TRIUMPH TR 6  2500 1968 25 25 25
11 ARNAUD Valérie BMW 320 1982 25 25 25
11 BRODZIAK Pascal Renault 5 Alpine Turbo 1982 25 25 25
11 BASSI Robert PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1984 25 25 25
15 FRANCOIS Yann MG B 1967 22 22 22
15 SIMON Didier Alfa Roméo Giulia Super 1971 22 22 22
15 KERSTEN Paul AUSTIN Clubman 1973 4 18 22 22
15 DIEDERICH Francis ALFA ROMEO Alfetta 1800 1978 22 22 22
19 SCHUTZ Philippe DAIMLER SP250 1962 6 15 21 21
19 AGHINA Joseph Jean AUTOBIANCHI A112 Abarth 1975 12 9 21 21
19 JOIRET Jacques AUTOBIANCHI A112 Abarth 1982 12 5 1 3 21 21
22 SIMONIS Didier FORD Escort Mexico 1970 20 20 20
22 HERMAND Stéphanie TRIUMPH TR 6 1971 20 20 20
22 VICHARD Michel ALFA ROMEO GTV 2000 1972 20 20 20
22 VIVES Karine PORSCHE 911 1984 20 20 20
26 GEIGY Alex AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 1962 18 18 18
26 CAZES Benjamin RENAULT 12 TS 1973 18 18 18
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26 HUGONT Christian CITROEN Visa GT 1983 18 18 18
29 HALLEUX Baudouin AUSTIN Mini Cooper MKII 1968 1 16 17 17
29 MERCKLING Didier Opel Commodore A GS 1968 17 17 17
29 EISENEGGER Michel ALPINE A110 1977 17 17 17
29 DENET Théophile BMW 320 1980 17 17 17
33 CRAMBES Roger FORD Anglia 1961 16 16 16
33 STENGER André ALFA ROMEO Bertone 1972 6 10 16 16
33 DOUCET Bruno OPEL Manta 1979 16 16 16
33 PORCHERIE Alain LANCIA BETA HPE 1982 16 16 16
33 BITEAU David BMW 323 1983 16 16 16
38 DE BOEY Daniel PORSCHE 356 1962 15 15 15
38 VERSTRAETEN Gilbert Opel Kadett C 1974 15 15 15
38 MUNIER Marc VW Golf GTI 1979 15 15 15
41 BECKERS Anthony VOLVO 122S Amazone 1962 1 7 3 3 14 14
41 GASCHT Cyril ALPINE A110 1972 14 14 14
41 GUILLON Patrick Porsche 914 1972 14 14 14
41 NAVILLE Michel ALFA ROMEO 1973 14 14 14
41 SAINT DIZIER Michel VW Golf GTI 1982 14 14 14
41 GEORGES Daniel OPEL Manta 1984 14 14 14
47 SENIURA Martine JAGUAR MKII 1961 13 13 13
47 GUILLEMAT Philippe PORSCHE 911 1970 13 13 13
47 DHAINE Matthieu Fiat 500 Abarth 1971 13 13 13
47 JACQUET Bernard TOYOTA Célica 1972 13 13 13
47 JEANDAT Pascal PEUGEOT 104 ZS 1973 13 13 13
52 CORDA Cristiano ALFA ROMEO 1300 JUNIOR 1974  12 12 12
52 BERTIN Bernard PORSCHE 924 1978 12 12 12
52 DOUMENG Alain PEUGEOT 504 Coupé 1980 12 12 12
55 JEANCOLAS Alain ALFA ROMEO Giuletta 1962 11 11 11
55 TANRET Xavier Austin Mini 1971 11 11 11
57 SOULIE Philippe ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTV 1971 10 10 10
57 HOLWEG David Honda Civic 1975 10 10 10
57 SERVAIS José BMW 320 1976 9 1 10 10
57 GIL Serge PORSCHE 911 1979 10 10 10
57 DONEUX Françis PORSCHE 911 1981 10 10 10
62 VIUSA Philippe VW Golf GTI 1981 9 9 9
63 JEANCOLAS Guillaume FIAT 600 1965 3 5 8 8



63 GRANGIER Laurent Alfa Roméo GTV 2,0 1972 8 8 8
63 CARRET Jean PORSCHE 911 S 1973 8 8 8
63 SCHAEFFER Bernard VW Golf GTI 1983 8 8 8
67 LEIBUNDGUT Philipp SAAB 900 turbo 1984 7 7 7
67 REYES Franck ALFA ROMEO GTV 1984 2 1 1 3 7 7
67 VERNEYRE Vincent Peugeot 205 GTI 1984 7 7 7
70 COUSIN Benoît Fiat 128 A 1,1 1971 6 6 6
71 BERTA Jean Christophe ABARTH 1000TC 1961 5 5 5
72 BACHMANN Jacques ALFA ROMEO 1750 Bertone 1968 4 4 4
72 DOMP Stéphane FORD Escort RS2000 1982 4 4 4
72 VIALLIX Alain Renault 5 Alpine Turbo Coupe 1982 4 4 4
75 GOSSART Stéphanie Simca 1100 Spécial 1970 3 3 3
75 HEYNEN William FORD Capri 16S 1977 3 3 3
77 VAN LIESHOUT Léom CITROEN TRACTION 11B 1955 2 2 2
77 GOURY Monique BMW 2002 1968 2 2 2
77 GUEZENNEC Cédric MGB GT 1973 2 2 2
80 SCHMITT Alexandre ASTON MARTIN DB2 1954 1 1 1
80 CHAMBERLAIN John AUSTIN A30 1955 1 1 1
80 TOURBET Christophe VW Coccinelle 1200 1960 1 1 1
80 LACHENAL Célimène CHEVROLET Corvette 1963 1 1 1
80 BOLLE REDDAT Jean Christophe Peugeot 403 1966 1 1 1
80 GUARATO Daniel NSU 1200 TT 1967 1 1 1
80 VICHARD Benoit JAGUAR 3,8 S 1968 1 1 1
80 AALBERTS Gies CITROEN 2CV 1970 1 1 1
80 ERIPRET Pascal MGB 1970 1 1 1
80 COTTENIE Nadja CITROEN DS20 1972 1 1 1
80 ERBS Roger BMW 2002 TII 1972 1 1 1
80 CATTENOT Jean Marc ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1972 1 1 1
80 GICQUEL Patrick MGB GT Sebring 1800 1972 1 1 1
80 MULLENDERS Ghislaine BMW 2002 1974 1 1 1
80 DE LUGET Donatien BMW 323I 1975 1 1 1
80 BAYLE Maximilien Innocenti Mini Cooper 1300 1975 1 1 1
80 KRAMER Jan CITROEN 2 CV 1976 1 1 1
80 GRISON André Opel Kadett GTE 1976 1 1 1
80 TILMANT Marc-Paul Alpine A110 1976 1 1 1
80 DUFRASNE Dominique DATSUN 280Z 1977 1 1 1



80 GARRABOS Olivier Ford Escort RS 1977 1 1 1
80 FACHE Jérémie Peugeot 104 1,1 1978 1 1 1
80 WILHELM Alain BMW 525 I 1982 1 1 1
80 DE DAIN Pierre Alfa Roméo GTV 6 1983 1 1 1
104 MANGENOT Sébastien TRIUMPH TR4 1966 X 0 0



Place NAVIGATEUR VOITURES ANNÉE BONUS TOTAL

1 CORVI Didier PORSCHE 914 1970 20 12 15 7 4 58 58
2 PHLIPS Marie Josée VOLVO Amazone 1968 5 X 9 17 14 5 50 50
3 COLLARD Thomas CLAN Crusader 1972 22 X 22 3 47 47
4 NORMAND Isabelle OPEL GT 1972 20 25 45 45
5 BERTRAND Pascale TRANS EUROPE TE 2800 1975 13 18 6 3 40 40
6 FOREST Romain PEUGEOT 304 S 1973 22 17 39 39
7 ACKER Jean François ALFA ROMEO Bertone 1972 6 14 10 3 33 33
8 MASSE Jean Paul LANCIA Fulvia Zagato 1972 9 11 8 3 31 31
9 COLLIN Philippe PEUGEOT 104 ZS 1973 13 15 28 28
10 SENIURA Etienne VW Golf GTI 1982 14 13 27 27
11 VANDENEYNDE Christian Triumph TR 6  2500 1968 25 25 25
11 KLUMPP Junior AUSTIN Cooper S 1969  25 25 25
11 ARNAUD Pascal BMW 320 1982 25 25 25
11 FRANCO Joan Luis Renault 5 Alpine Turbo 1982 25 25 25
11 HENRY Marc PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1984 25 25 25
16 FRANCOIS Aymeric MG B 1967 22 22 22
16 SIMON Sandra Alfa Roméo Giulia Super 1971 22 22 22
16 DIEDERICH Thérèse ALFA ROMEO Alfetta 1800 1978 22 22 22
19 GRANDJEAN Henri DAIMLER SP250 1962 6 15 21 21
19 RUPPERT Thessy AUTOBIANCHI A112 Abarth 1975 12 9 21 21
19 DESPONTIN Dominique AUTOBIANCHI A112 Abarth 1982 12 5 1 3 21 21
22 DAMSEAUX Eric FORD Escort Mexico 1970 20 20 20
22 DE GEYER Nathalie Triumph TR6 1971 20 20 20
22 POSTY Alain ALFA ROMEO GTV 2000 1972 20 20 20
22 MAS Marjory PORSCHE 911 1984 20 20 20
26 PLUESS Markus AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 1962 18 18 18
26 MINGUET Julien AUSTIN Clubman 1973 18 18 18
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26 DE SAINT RAPT Marie RENAULT 12 TS 1973 18 18 18
26 FOREST Sophie PEUGEOT 104 ZS 1981 18 18 18
26 HERNANDEZ Evelyne CITROEN Visa GT 1983 18 18 18
31 THISSEN Angele Austin Mini Cooper MKII 1968 1 16 17 17
31 BAAL Daniel Opel Commodore A GS 1968 17 17 17
31 HIEBEL Cyriaque ALPINE A110 1977 17 17 17
31 STUTZ Cyril BMW 320 1980 17 17 17
31 SANCHEZ Loic MITSUBISHI COLT 1982 17 17 17
36 TOULLEC Caroline FORD Anglia 1961 16 16 16
36 DOUCET Bruno OPEL Manta 1979 16 16 16
36 LAMBERT Didier AUTOBIANCHI A112 Abarth 1979 16 16 16
36 RATTON Daniel LANCIA BETA HPE 1982 16 16 16
36 GARREAU Delphine BMW 323 1983 16 16 16
41 DELGOFFE Henri PORSCHE 356 1962 15 15 15
41 PIRET Jean-Marc Opel Kadett C 1974 15 15 15
41 DE ROOVER Cédric AUTOBIANCHI A112 Abarth 1979 15 15 15
44 GASCHT Christian ALPINE A110 1972 14 14 14
44 GUILLON Thomas Porsche 914 1972 14 14 14
44 CHOISEL Hugues ALFA ROMEO 1973 14 14 14
47 FOURNERIE Christophe PORSCHE 911 1970 13 13 13
47 SCHILTER Jérémy Fiat 500 Abarth 1971 13 13 13
47 SANDRONT Bernadette TOYOTA Célica 1972 13 13 13
50 WOLFER Anita ALFA ROMEO 1300 JUNIOR 1974  12 12 12
50 CROUZET Roland PORSCHE 924 1978 12 12 12
50 SUREDA Roger PEUGEOT 504 Coupé 1980 12 12 12
53 MERCKLE Jean Bernard ALFA ROMEO Giuletta 1962 11 11 11
53 VAN WALLENDAEL Catherine VOLVO 122S Amazone 1962 1 7 3  11 11
53 DENNU Syliane AUSTIN Cooper S 1969 11  11 11
53 NAPPEY Raphaël Austin Mini 1971 11 11 11
53 ALAIN Christian MITSUBISHI COLT 1982 11 11 11
58 SOULIE Priscilla ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTV 1971 10 10 10
58 VINCENT Eric Honda Civic 1975 10 10 10
58 LENOIR Anne Marie BMW 320 1976 9 1 10 10
58 GIL Serge PORSCHE 911 1979 10 10 10
58 FRAIKIN Jean Luc PORSCHE 911 1981 10 10 10
63 VIUSA Philippe VW Golf GTI 1981 9 9 9



64 GRANGIER Maaïa Alfa Roméo GTV 2,0 1972 8 8 8
64 COLLY Maguy PORSCHE 911 S 1973 8 8 8
64 SCHAEFFER Jean Jacques VW Golf GTI 1983 8 8 8
67 GEIGY Nicolas SAAB 900 turbo 1984 7 7 7
67 REYES Amélie ALFA ROMEO GTV 1984 2 1 1 3 7 7
67 VERNEYRE Stéphanie Peugeot 205 GTI 1984 7 7 7
70 COUSIN Mathieu Fiat 128 A 1,1 1971 6 6 6
70 BERTA Olivier ABARTH 1000TC 1961 5 5 5
70 JEANCOLAS Céline ALFA ROMEO Giuletta sprint 1963 5 5 5
73 ALIX Jules ALFA ROMEO 1750 Bertone 1968 4 4 4
73 COLLARD Marc AUSTIN Clubman 1973 4 4 4
73 DOMP-SCHUSSLER Diane FORD Escort RS2000 1982 4 4 4
73 CHARRIERE Aurélie Renault 5 Alpine Turbo Coupe 1982 4 4 4
77 PONCELET Jérome FIAT 600 1965 3 3 3
77 GOSSART Yann Simca 1100 Spécial 1970 3 3 3
77 HEYNEN Eric FORD Capri 16S 1977 3 3 3
80 VAM SCHIE Ruut CITROEN TRACTION 11B 1955 2 2 2
80 GOURY Pascal BMW 2002 1968 2 2 2
80 DEVELLE Amandine MGB GT 1973 2 2 2
83 CHIAPOLINO Maria ASTON MARTIN DB2 1954 1 1 1
83 DELCROS Dominique AUSTIN A30 1955 1 1 1
83 DEVIC Emmanuel VW Coccinelle 1200 1960 1 1 1
83 BELOTTI Pierre Yves CHEVROLET Corvette 1963 1 1 1
83 GOUGET Delphine Peugeot 403 1966 1 1 1
83 BENOIT Jean-Claude NSU 1200 TT 1967 1 1 1
83 POSTY Martin JAGUAR 3,8 S 1968 1 1 1
83 AALBERTS-BRANDT Sees CITROEN 2CV 1970 1 1 1
83 LUSTRE Jean Bernard MGB 1970 1 1 1
83 ERBS Anthony BMW 2002 TII 1972 1 1 1
83 SCHOONMAN Annelies CITROEN DS20 1972 1 1 1
83 GICQUEL Maria-Flor MGB GT Sebring 1800 1972 1 1 1
83 GIROUX Marc ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1972 1 1 1
83 JOSKIN Paul BMW 2002 1974 1 1 1
83 DE LUGET Delphine BMW 323I 1975 1 1 1
83 DEBATS Jean-Philippe Innocenti Mini Cooper 1300 1975 1 1 1
83 KRAMER Janette CITROEN 2 CV 1976 1 1 1



83 ESNAULT Marc Opel Kadett GTE 1976 1 1 1
83 SIX Anne-Marie Alpine A110 1976 1 1 1
83 DOGNE Isabelle DATSUN 280Z 1977 1 1 1
83 LEROY Stéphanie Ford Escort RS 1977 1 1 1
83 CHAMP Béatrice Peugeot 104 1,1 1978 1 1 1
83 SABAOUI Farid BMW 525 I 1982 1 1 1
83 DE DAIN Nathalie Alfa Roméo GTV 6 1983 1 1 1
83 FAY Guillaume Rover Mini 1300 1988 1 1 1
108 MANGENOT Ingrid TRIUMPH TR4 1966 X 0 0
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